
 

 

 
TENDER NUMBER:  CKDM 08 - 2016/17    

 
Provision of Comprehensive Banking Services 

 
 

Detailed information regarding the tender document is available during office hours. The physical 
address for collection of Tender document is 63 Donkin Street, Beaufort West, 6970 or can be 
obtained from Alicia Lenders at Tel number 023 449 1000. 
 
Documents will be available from Friday 31 March 2017 at a non-refundable deposit of R 150,00  
payable on collection.  
 
Queries relating to these documents may be addressed to: Ms U Baartman  at Tel: (023) 449 1000, 
Fax no: (023) 415 1253 or manager@skdm.co.za. 
 
Only tenders which comply with the Council’s tender conditions and Supply Chain Management 
Policy will be accepted.  VAT must be included in the tender price. 
 
Tender in sealed envelopes, clearly marked “Tender: CKDM 08 – 2016/17 BANKING SERVICES” 
must reach the undersigned by not later than 12:00 on Wednesday 31 May 2017, when it will be 
opened in public at the offices of the Central Karoo District Municipality at the above-mentioned 
address. 
 
It is the responsibility of the tenderer to ensure that tenders are placed in the tender box before the 
closing date and time.    
 
Tenders must be valid for 90 days.  
 
Council reserves the right not to accept any tender or part of it. 
 
Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail, unmarked and late Tenders will not be accepted. 
Tenders may only be submitted on the Tender documentation that is issued. 
 
 

Mr. S Jooste 
Municipal Manager 

Central Karoo District Municipality 
63 Donkin Street/ PO Box X560 

Beaufort West, 6970 

 

 

 


